BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

34

a7

80

82

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

162

202

213

214

1975 INDEX OF MEASURES HEARD IN

RESOURCES

SENATE COMMITTEE

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources
Finance 3-24

Finance 3-5; 4-23
Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources
Finance 4-23

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC

2-21jt

4-7

4-11;4-14 pm 1

3-3

4-7

4-7; 4-8

4-8

4-8

4-14 pm 2

4-14 pm 2; 5-5; 5-7; 5-12

4-14 pm 2; 5-5; 5-7; 5-12

3-3

4-8

4-8

Revised 5-2015



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

AJ.R. 17

220

288

323

335

401

459

466

480

552

556

589

590

644

678

707

708

716

749

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources
Government Affairs 4-23

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

4-24; 4-25

4-7

4-21;5-5

4-18

4-21

4-11; 4-14 pm 1, 5-7; 5-12; 5-14 pm 1, 5-14 pm 2

5-7;5-12

5-14 pm 2

5-12

5-7; 5-12

5-5; 5-7; 5-12

5-14 pm 2

5-13

5-13

5-12

5-14 pm 1; 5-14 pm 2

5-5



AJ.R. 20

AJ.R. 31

AJ.R. 37

AJ.R. 41

SB.4

SB.7

S.B. 23

S.B. 44

S.B. 109

S.B. 110

S.B. 112

S.B. 114

S.B. 115

S.B. 117

S.B. 158

S.B. 254

S.B. 284

S.B. 324

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Government Affairs 2-10; 2-12
Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources
Finance 4-29

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources
Judiciary 4-21

5-5

5-5

5-5

2-21jt; 2-27

2-5;4-14 pm 2; 4-18

2-5; 2-17

2-5; 3-17; 3-18; 3-21; 4-4

2-5; 2-17; 2-27

2-5

2-5; 4-14 pm 2; 4-18; 4-21; 4-24

2-5

2-5; 4-14 pm 2; 4-18

2-17; 3-7; 4-4; 4-8; 4-11

3-11; 3-17; 3-18; 3-21, 3-24; ; 3-26; 4-4

4-21



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.C.R. 28

S.C.R. 36

326

327

342

418

424

451

462

463

464

531

540

559

599

600

SJR. 4

SJR.9

SJ.R. 10

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources
Commerce and Labor 5-2

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

3-21; 3-26; 4-4; 4-14 pm 1

3-21; 3-26; 4-4; 4-14 pm 1

4-4

4-11;4-14pm 1

4-11;4-14 pm 1

4-21; 4-24; 4-25

4-14 pm 2; 4-18

4-14 pm 2; 4-18

4-14 pm 2; 4-18; 4-25

4-21; 4-25

4-24; 4-25

4-24; 4-25

5-12; 5-14 pm 2

5-12; 5-13

4-8; 4-11

4-11; 4-25; 4-28; 5-5

2-17

2-17; 3-3

3-3



S.J.R.

SJ.R.

SJ.R.

SJ.R.

S.J.R.

SJ.R.

SJ.R.

11

13

22

30

31

32

35

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

Environment and Public Resources

2-17; 3-3

3-21; 3-26; 4-14 pm 1

4-11

5-5; 5-7; 5-12

5-5;5-7; 5-12

4-28

5-5



SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES
Fifty-Eighth Session, 1975

(The Chairman is named first on each committee; the Vice Chairman
_ is named second on each committee.)

COMMERCE AND LABOR—-j
Echols, Blakemore, Bryan, Foote, Monroe, Sheerin, Raggio.

EDUCATION—
Bryan, Schofield, Blakemore, Foote, Neal, Sheerin, Young.

ENVIRONMENT. AND PUBLIC RESOURCES o
Wilson, Bryan, Bia ¢, Gojack, Neal, Sheerin, Dodge.
L]

FINANCE—
Lamb, Gibson, Brown, Monroe, Walker, Raggio, Young.

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS—

Gibson, Walker, Foote, Gojack, Hiibrecht, Schofield, Dodge. )
HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONS—

Walker, Neal, Gojack, Herr, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Young.

JUDICIARY-—
: Close, Wilson, Bryan, Foote, Hilbrecht,_Sheerin, Dodge.

LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS—

Monroe, Close, Brown, Echols, Gibson, Lamb, Young.
TAXATION— ‘

Brown, Echols, Close, Herr, Hilbrecht, Wilspn, Raggio.
TRANSPORTATION—

Herr, Monroe, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Schofield, Raggio.

MAIJORITY FLOOR LEADER—
B. Mahlon Brown.

=y W PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE—
w ' Warren L. Monroe.

MINORITY FLOOR LEADER—
C. Clifton Young.




