1975 INDEX OF MEASURES HEARD IN SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE
A.B. 34	Environment and Public Resources 2-21 jt
A.B. 47	Environment and Public Resources 4-7
A.B. 80	Environment and Public Resources 4-11; 4-14 pm 1
A.B. 82	Environment and Public Resources 3-3
A.B. 137	Environment and Public Resources 4-7
A.B. 138	Environment and Public Resources 4-7; 4-8
A.B. 139	Environment and Public Resources 4-8
A.B. 140	Environment and Public Resources 4-8
A.B. 141	Environment and Public Resources 4-14 pm 2
A.B. 142	Environment and Public Resources 4-14 pm 2; 5-5; 5-7; 5-12
A.B. 143	Environment and Public Resources 4-14 pm 2; 5-5; 5-7; 5-12
A.B. 162	Environment and Public Resources 3-3 Finance 3-24
A.B. 202	Finance 3-5; 4-23 Environment and Public Resources 4-8
A.B. 213	Environment and Public Resources 4-8
A.B. 214	Environment and Public Resources 4-8 Finance 4-23

A.B. 220	Environment and Public Resources	4-24; 4-25
A.B. 288	Environment and Public Resources	4-8
A.B. 323	Environment and Public Resources	5-5
A.B. 335	Environment and Public Resources	4-7
A.B. 401	Environment and Public Resources	4-21; 5-5
A.B. 459	Environment and Public Resources	4-18
A.B. 466	Environment and Public Resources Government Affairs 4-23	4-21
A.B. 480	Environment and Public Resources	4-11; 4-14 pm 1; 5-7; 5-12; 5-14 pm 1; 5-14 pm 2
A.B. 552	Environment and Public Resources	5-7; 5-12
A.B. 556	Environment and Public Resources	5-14 pm 2
A.B. 589	Environment and Public Resources	5-12
A.B. 590	Environment and Public Resources	5-7; 5-12
A.B. 644	Environment and Public Resources	5-5; 5-7; 5-12
A.B. 678	Environment and Public Resources	5-14 pm 2
A.B. 707	Environment and Public Resources	5-13
A.B. 708	Environment and Public Resources	5-13
A.B. 716	Environment and Public Resources	5-12
A.B. 749	Environment and Public Resources	5-14 pm 1; 5-14 pm 2
A.J.R. 17	Environment and Public Resources	5-5

A.J.R. 20	Environment and Public Resources	5-5
A.J.R. 31	Environment and Public Resources	5-5
A.J.R. 37	Environment and Public Resources	5-5
A.J.R. 41	Environment and Public Resources	5-5
S.B. 4	Environment and Public Resources	2-21 jt; 2-27
S.B. 7	Environment and Public Resources	2-5; 4-14 pm 2; 4-18
S.B. 23	Environment and Public Resources	2-5; 2-17
S.B. 44	Environment and Public Resources	2-5; 3-17; 3-18; 3-21; 4-4
S.B. 109	Environment and Public Resources	2-5; 2-17; 2-27
S.B. 110	Environment and Public Resources	2-5
S.B. 112	Government Affairs 2-10; 2-12 Environment and Public Resources	4-7
S.B. 114	Environment and Public Resources	2-5; 4-14 pm 2; 4-18; 4-21; 4-24
S.B. 115	Environment and Public Resources	2-5
S.B. 117	Environment and Public Resources Finance 4-29	2-5; 4-14 pm 2; 4-18
S.B. 158	Environment and Public Resources	2-17; 3-7; 4-4; 4-8; 4-11
S.B. 254	Environment and Public Resources	3-11; 3-17; 3-18; 3-21; 3-24; ; 3-26; 4-4
S.B. 284	Environment and Public Resources	4-21
S.B. 324	Environment and Public Resources Judiciary 4-21	4-4

S.B. 326	Environment and Public Resources	3-21; 3-26; 4-4; 4-14 pm 1
S.B. 327	Environment and Public Resources	3-21; 3-26; 4-4; 4-14 pm 1
S.B. 342	Environment and Public Resources Commerce and Labor 5-2	4-4
S.B. 418	Environment and Public Resources	4-11; 4-14 pm 1
S.B. 424	Environment and Public Resources	4-11; 4-14 pm 1
S.B. 451	Environment and Public Resources	4-21; 4-24; 4-25
S.B. 462	Environment and Public Resources	4-14 pm 2; 4-18
S.B. 463	Environment and Public Resources	4-14 pm 2; 4-18
S.B. 464	Environment and Public Resources	4-14 pm 2; 4-18; 4-25
S.B. 531	Environment and Public Resources	4-21; 4-25
S.B. 540	Environment and Public Resources	4-24; 4-25
S.B. 559	Environment and Public Resources	4-24; 4-25
S.B. 599	Environment and Public Resources	5-12; 5-14 pm 2
S.B. 600	Environment and Public Resources	5-12; 5-13
S.C.R. 28	Environment and Public Resources	4-8; 4-11
S.C.R. 36	Environment and Public Resources	4-11; 4-25; 4-28; 5-5
S.J.R. 4	Environment and Public Resources	2-17
S.J.R. 9	Environment and Public Resources	2-17; 3-3
S.J.R. 10	Environment and Public Resources	3-3

S.J.R. 11	Environment and Public Resources	2-17; 3-3
S.J.R. 13	Environment and Public Resources	3-21; 3-26; 4-14 pm 1
S.J.R. 22	Environment and Public Resources	4-11
S.J.R. 30	Environment and Public Resources	5-5; 5-7; 5-12
S.J.R. 31	Environment and Public Resources	5-5; 5-7; 5-12
S.J.R. 32	Environment and Public Resources	4-28
S.J.R. 35	Environment and Public Resources	5-5

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

Fifty-Eighth Session, 1975

(The Chairman is named first on each committee; the Vice Chairman is named second on each committee.)

COMMERCE AND LABOR-

Echols, Blakemore, Bryan, Foote, Monroe, Sheerin, Raggio. EDUCATION-

Bryan, Schofield, Blakemore, Foote, Neal, Sheerin, Young.

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES

Wilson, Bryan, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Sheerin, Dodge. FINANCE-

Lamb, Gibson, Brown, Monroe, Walker, Raggio, Young. GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS—

Gibson, Walker, Foote, Gojack, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Dodge.

HEALTH, WELFARE AND STATE INSTITUTIONS-Walker, Neal, Gojack, Herr, Hilbrecht, Schofield, Young.

LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS-

Monroe, Close, Brown, Echols, Gibson, Lamb, Young.

TAXATION----

Brown, Echols, Close, Herr, Hilbrecht, Wilson, Raggio.

TRANSPORTATION-

Herr, Monroe, Blakemore, Gojack, Neal, Schofield, Raggio. MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER—

B. Mahlon Brown.

MINORITY FLOOR LEADER— C. Clifton Young.